

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6652/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2006 in SA No. 51/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAU. VENUBAI JAYARAM UFADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAU. BHAGIRATHIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the office report it appears that a copy of the Will has been supplied by the learned counsel for the petitioner but the same has not been annexed in the paper books.

Let the matter appear on 30.10.2006. Registry is directed to annex a copy of the Will in the paper books.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar)

dwaj)

Court Master

Court Master